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Despite Some Rough Weather 
Games Get Played On Monday 

Record Rainfall On Monday Washes Out MSBL WS Morning Games  
Tempe Diablo Complex Fields Don’t Miss A Beat With Games All Day Long 
By Tom Prendergast 
  After a ton of rain on Sunday night, the MSBL WS office staff was notified that all morning 
games at the Maryvale and Riverview fields would not play on Monday morning. Several of 
these games were quickly moved to the Tempe Diablo Complex fields and amazingly every 
team managed to play at least one game yesterday. In addition to that all of the suspended and 
rained out games were re-scheduled for later in the week. All of these games have been up-
dated on the website. Phone problems continued on day two at the MSBL WS office and so 
the backup line (602) 438-6028 was still being used all day. The 35+ divisions began play 
today while the 18+ divisions begin tomorrow. Several trade show vendors have arrived this 
week and can be found in and around the Tempe Diablo Complex. And MSBL / MABL WS 
clothier, Vic Puglisi is back again this year with an impressive selection of logo merchandise. 

50+ WB Cactus Division Kansas City Knights batter, Doug Poe crushes this ball to the wall 
in right center field during his teams 10 - 3 win over Connecticut at Tempe Diablo Stadium. 

Complete Rainout & Suspended 
Game Make Up Schedules 
   

50+ WB Central Division 
3n2 Rangers  3 vs So Cal Sundevils 2 (7th) 
Wednesday 10/21 - 5:00pm at Tempe # 1 
 

Aqua Dulce Reds 9 vs Utah Pirates 7 (6th) 
Wednesday 10/21 - 3:00pm at Papago # 1 
 

50+ WB Cactus Division 1 
RC Diamondbacks 6 Sacramento Seals 4 (4th) 
Wednesday 10/21 - 4:00pm at Tempe # 5 
 

Des Moines Bruins 3 Diamond Dream Mustangs 3 (8th) 
Wednesday 10/21 - 4:00pm at Tempe # 6 
 

Poco Colt 45’s 8 vs Long Island Panthers 6 (6th) 
Wednesday 10/21 - 1:00pm at Tempe # 2 
 

50+ Cactus Division 2 
Aussie Aces  7  Long Island Yankees 1 (4th) 
Wednesday 10/21 - 5p Salt River Diamondbacks 6 
 

Vermont Red Sox 6 Tri Valley Giants 3 (7th) 
Wednesday 10/21 - 5p Salt River Diamondbacks 5 
 

70+ WB American Division 
DC Nationals 12 vs St Thomas 3 (4th) 
Thursday 10/22 - 12:30pm at Tempe # 1 
 

Tri Valley Giants 4 Arizona Scorpions 4 (4th) 
Thursday 10/22 - 4:00pm at Tempe # 6 
 

 

Former MLB Players Roger Clemens 
and Oil Can Boyd Face Off Tonight at 
Tempe Diblo Stadium - 5:30pm 
By Max Utsler 
 Two former teammates will take the 
mound when the Houston Old-Stars take 
on the Boston Wolf Pack at 5:30 p.m., 
Oct. 20 at Tempe Diablo Stadium in a 
50+ WB American matchup. But, Roger 
Clemens and Dennis “Oil Can” Boyd 
aren’t just any old teammates. In 1986 
the Boston Red Sox #1 and #2 pitchers 
combined for a 40-14 record and led 
their team to the American League East 
championship. They dispatched the   
Angels in seven games in the ALCS  
before losing to the Mets in the “Bill 
Buckner World Series.” In that season 
Clemens won the AL Cy Young Award, 
the AL MVP Award, led the league in 
ERA (2.48) and wins (24). The Old Stars 
are 3-1 while the Wolfpack are 2-0, and 
are first and second in the standings. 
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The MSBL WS office is located inside  
Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite)  
Located on the second floor 
 

Stadium Mailing Address: 
2200 W. Alameda Drive 
Temp, Arizona 85282 
 

WS Office Phone Line 602-438-6028 
WS Office Phone Line  602-438-9228 
 

MSBL National Web Site Address: 
www.msblnational.com 
 

MSBL President           Steve Sigler 
MSBL Coordinator        Brian Sigler 
Tournament Director    Tom Prendergast 
 

Umpire In Chief             Jon Browar 
Office Assistant             Phil Harris 
 

Equipment Distribution  Mike Cadenazzi 
WS Administration        Bobby Prendergast 
WS Administration        Dean Shook 
WS Souvenirs               Vic Puglisi 
Editor / Publisher           Tom Prendergast 

Special Offer  
To All MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series 
 Players from  

Don & Charlie’s 
Restaurant 

 

20% off  
 

Located at  
7501 East 

 Camelback Rd 
Scottsdale, AZ 
(480) 990-0900 

 

Let them know 
that your with the 
MSBL / MABL 

World Series 
before ordering!  

50+ Central Division  
St Louis Gameface 
Rochester Redwings 
Aqua Dulce Reds 
Utah Pirates 
Chicago North TSP’s 
3n2 Rangers 
So Cal Sundevils 
Tulsa Liners 
All Star BB Academy 
Arizona Angels 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6      10   1000 
 3      0     0      6      11   1000 
 2      0     0      4        4   1000 
 2      0     0      4        7   1000 
 2      1     0      4        7     667 
 1      1     0      2      21     500 
 0      2     0      0        9     000 
 0      3     0      0      25     000 
 0      3     0      0      38     000 
 0      3     0      0      39     000 

Remember - 
No Drinking 
or Tobacco 

products are 
allowed  

on any of 
the fields 
during the 

MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series. 

WS Souvenir 
Clothing  

 

9a - 7p  
 

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      1     0      6      11     750 
 2      0     0      4        7   1000 
 2      2     0      4      38     500 
 1      2     0      2      16     333 
 0      3     0      0      19     000 

50+ American Division 
Houston Old Stars 
Boston Wolfpack 
San Antonio Bombers 
Team Victory 
Nor Cal All Stars 

50+ American Results 
 

Houston Old Stars 
Nor Cal All Stars 
 

San Antonio Bombers 
Team Victory 
 

Boston Wolfpack 
San Antonio Bombers 
 

Houston Old Stars  
Nor Cal All Stars 
 

Houston Old Stars 
Team Victory 

35 
 

  4 
  3  
 

  7 
  6 
 

15 
  3 
 

  8 
  4 
 

  7 
  2 

70+ WB National Division  
South Dakota Rushmores 
Sacramento Solons 
San Diego Mudcats 
Chicago Skyliners 
Ohio Classics 

70+ WB American Results 
 

Detroit 70’s 
San Antonio Texans 
 

San Diego Mudcats (National) 
Dodgertown West 
 

Aussie Aces 
DC Nationals 
 

Arizona Scorpions  
New England Red Sox 
 

St Thomas 
Tri Valley Giants 

35 
 

  8 
  5  
 

15 
  1 
 

13 
  8 
 

21 
  3 
 

16 
15 

50+ Cactus Division 1 
South Bay Zephyrs 
Long Island Panthers 
Auburn Braves 
Des Moines Bruins 
Diamond Dream Mustangs 
Poco Colt 45’s 
Arizona Monson 
Sacramento Seals 
RC Diamondbacks 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6      10   1000 
 2      1     0      4        6     667 
 2      1     0      4        8     667 
 2      1     0      4      10     667 
 1      1     0      2        6     500 
 1      1     0      2      13     500 
 1      2     0      2      36     333 
 0      2     0      0      21     000 
 0      2     0      0      25     000 

50+ Cactus Division 2 
Long Island Yankees 
Vermont Red Sox 
Quad City Blasters 
Connecticut Navigators 
Kansas City Knights 
Westchester Mets 
Aussie Aces 
Tri Valley Giants 
Oklahoma City Dodgers 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        7   1000 
 2      0     0      4      16   1000 
 2      1     0      4        9     667 
 2      1     0      4      23     667 
 1      1     0      2      17     500 
 1      2     0      2      29     333 
 0      1     0      0      11     000 
 0      2     0      0      30     000 
 0      3     0      0      51     000 

70+ WB American Division  
Detroit 70’s 
Aussie Aces 
Arizona Scorpions 
St Thomas 
Tri Valley Giants 
DC Nationals 
San Antonio Texans 
Dodgertown West  
New England Red Sox 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        4   1000 
 2      0     0      4      14   1000 
 1      1     0      2      20     500 
 1      1     0      2      20     500 
 0      2     0      0      26     000 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        6   1000 
 2      0     0      4      11   1000 
 1      0     0      2        3   1000 
 1      0     0      2      15   1000 
 0      1     0      0      16     000 
 0      1     0      0      13     000 
 0      2     0      1      23     000 
 0      2     0      1      24     000 
 0      2     0      0      45     000 

To receive an 
email color copy 

of the 2015 
MSBL / MABL 

World Series 
Daily News each 

day contact 
tpkcmsbl@aol.com 

35+ WB Central Division  
Salt Lake Lugnuts 
Arizona Angels 
So Cal Titans 
Las Vegas Warriors 
San Diego Padres 
Montebello Angels 
Team Easton 
Sonoma County Black Sox 
Phoenix Tube 
Seattle Yankees 
Ventura Dodgers 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        3   1000 
 2      0     0      4        3   1000 
 1      1     0      2        4     500 
 1      1     0      2        6     500 
 1      1     0      2      10     500 
 1      1     0      2      13     500 
 1      1     0      2      15     500 
 1      1     0      2      15     500 
 1      1     0      2      19     500 
 0      2     0      0      17     000 
 0      2     0      0      31     000 



Sol Touch Massage (602) 741-5346 
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SORRY BUT 
NO PETS  
are allowed  
inside the      

Tempe Diablo  
Maryvale, 

Riverview, or 
Goodyear  

Sports  
Complexes  
as well as  

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium or 
Maryvale  

Stadium, per a 
city ordinance 
and regulation. 

No alcoholic  
beverages in 

the parking lot. 

50+ Central Division Results 
 

Aqua Dulce Reds 
All Star BB Academy 
 

Utah Pirates 
Tulsa Liners 
 

Rochester Redwings 
Chicago North TSP’s 
 

St Louis Gameface 
So Cal Sundevils 
 

3n2 Rangers 
Arizona Angels 

35 
 

  5 
  0  
 

  9 
  4 
 

17 
  5 
 

  2 
  1 
 

12 
  9 
 

13 
  2 
 

11 
  7 

35 
 

16 
  1  
 

20 
  4 
 

  6 
  3 
 

  3 
  0 
 

12 
  9 

Special Offer for 
all MSBL/MABL 
players from the 

restaurant with the 
best view of the 
city of Phoenix! 
Please visit us.  

70+ WB National Results 
 

South Dakota Rushmores 
Chicago Skyliners 
 

Sacramento Solons 
Ohio Classics 

35 
 

18 
  1  
 

18 
  4 

35 
 

14 
  1  
 

18 
  3 
 

15 
11 
 

11 
  3 
 

  5 
  0 
 

11 
  7 
 

  0 
  0 

35+ Cactus 1 Results 
 

Dallas Cardinals 
Colorado Aces 
 

Puget Sound Gators 
Sacramento White Sox 
 

Central Coast 805’s 
Burlington Mudhens 
 

Central Coast 805’s 
Sacramento White Sox 
 

Puget Sound Gators 
Fresno Hardcor 
 

Dallas Cardinals 
Region Red Sox 
 

Colorado Aces 
Portland Mets 
 

Fresno Hardcor 
Oklahoma Vipers 
 

Region Red Sox 
Portland Mets 

35 
 

15 
  0  
 

  7 
  4 
 

  9 
  1 
 

  3 
  0 
 

13 
  5 
 

  5 
  0 
 

13 
  4 
 

11 
  3 
 

  8 
  3 

50+ Cactus 1 Results 
 

Diamond Dream Mustangs 
Auburn Braves 
 

South Bay Zephyrs 
Poco Colt 45’s 
 

Arizona Monsoon 
RD Diamondbacks 
 

Des Moines Bruins 
Long Island Panthers 
 

3n2 Rangers 
Arizona Angels 
 

South Bay Zephyrs 
Arizona Monsoon 
 

Des Moines Bruins 
Aussie Aces 

50+ Cactus 2 Results 
 

Long Island Yankees 
Kansas City Knights 
 

Connecticut Navigators 
Westchester Mets 
 

Vermont Red Sox 
Oklahoma City Dodgers 
 

Quad City Blasters 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

Connecticut Navigators 
Oklahoma City Dodgers 
 

Des Moines Bruins 
Aussie Aces 
 

Tri Valley Giants 
Aussie Aces (rained out) 

35+ Cactus 2 Results 
 

Chandler Bat Philadelphia 
Chicago Cyclones 
 

Denver Royals 
Minnesota Lumberjacks 
 

Omaha Red Sox 
Murrieta Mutiny 
 

Puget Sound Reds 
So Cal Monarchs 
 

Team Las Vegas 
Santa Barbara Black Sheep 
 

Denver Royals 
Chicago Cyclones 
 

Murrieta Mutiny 
Minnesota Lumberjacks 
 

Chandler Bat Philadelphia 
Santa Barbara Black Sheep 
 

Puget Sound Reds 
Omaha Red Sox 
 

Team Las Vegas 
So Cal Monarchs 

35 
 

  9 
  6  
 

  8 
  0 
 

15 
  4 
 

23 
  4 
 

  5 
  1 
 

  9 
  3 
 

11 
  8 
 

19 
13 
 

15 
  6 
 

18 
  9 

35+ Central Div Results 
 

Las Vegas Warriors 
Ventura Dodgers 
 

So Cal Titans 
San Diego Padres 
 

Salt Lake Lugnuts 
Seattle Yankees 
 

Salt Lake Lugnuts 
Montebello Angels 
 

Sonoma County Black Sox 
Seattle Yankees 
 

Arizona Angels 
Las Vegas Warriors 
 

San Diego Padres 
Ventura Dodgers 
 

Phoenix Tube 
Team Easton 
 

Montebello Angels 
Phoenix Tube 
 

Team Easton 
Sonoma County Black Sox 
 

Arizona Angels 
So Cal Titans 

35 
 

16 
  1  
 

  9 
  0 
 

12 
  1 
 

  3 
  2 
 

  5 
  2 
 

  5 
  0 
 

15 
  1 
 

13 
  5 
 

14 
10 
 

13 
  2 
 

  4 
  3 

35+ WB Cactus Division 1 
Dallas Cardinals 
Central Coast 805’s 
Puget Sound Gators 
Region Red Sox 
Fresno Hardcor 
Colorado Aces 
Burlington Mudhens 
Oklahoma Vipers 
Sacramento White Sox 
Portland Mets 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        0   1000 
 2      0     0      4        1   1000 
 2      0     0      4        9   1000 
 1      1     0      2        8     500 
 1      1     0      2      16     500 
 1      1     0      2      19     500 
 0      1     0      2        9     000 
 0      1     0      2      11     000 
 0      2     0      2      10     000 
 0      2     0      0      21     000 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        3   1000 
 2      0     0      4      10   1000 
 2      0     0      4      10   1000 
 2      0     0      4      19   1000 
 1      1     0      2      19     500 
 1      1     0      2      23     500 
 0      2     0      0      18     000 
 0      2     0      0      19     000 
 0      2     0      0      24     000 
 0      2     0      0      41     000 

35+ WB Cactus Division 2 
Denver Royals 
Puget Sound Reds 
Team Las Vegas 
Chandler Bat Philadelphia 
Omaha Red Sox 
Murietta Mutiny 
Chicago Cyclones 
Minnesota Lumberjacks 
Santa Barbara Black Sheep 
So Cal Monarchs 
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Get all of the 2015 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com  

35+ WB Central Seattle Yankees pitcher, Brian Manula delivers a 
pitch during his teams game against the Salt Lake Lugnuts yesterday 

35+ WB Central Salt Lake Lugnuts players, Bruce Blanchard (2nd 
baseman) and pitcher, Corey Stone came up big in their 12-1 victory. 

50+ WB Central All Star BB Academy pitcher, Mario Martinez 
got the start against the Aqua Dulce Reds on Monday at Tempe. 

50+ WB Central Aqua Dulce Reds batter, Bobby Flores sends this 
high fastball to the bottom of the left field fence in yesterday’s game. 

35+ WB Central Seattle Yankees batter, Chet Morgan singles dur-
ing his teams game at Tempe Diablo Stadium yesterday afternoon. 

MSBL umpires Dave Teater (left), Bobby Prendergast (center) and 
crew chief, Phil Harris (right) at Tempe Diablo Stadium yesterday. 


