# DAILY World Series EWS

WORLD SERIES OFFICE NUMBER (602) 438-6028

TUESDAY OCTOBER 20th, 2015

## Former MLB Players Roger Clemens and Oil Can Boyd Face Off Tonight at Tempe Diblo Stadium - 5:30pm

By Max Utsler

Two former teammates will take the mound when the Houston Old-Stars take on the Boston Wolf Pack at 5:30 p.m., Oct. 20 at Tempe Diablo Stadium in a 50+ WB American matchup, But, Roger Clemens and Dennis "Oil Can" Boyd aren't just any old teammates. In 1986 the Boston Red Sox #1 and #2 pitchers combined for a 40-14 record and led their team to the American League East championship. They dispatched the Angels in seven games in the ALCS before losing to the Mets in the "Bill Buckner World Series." In that season Clemens won the AL Cy Young Award, the AL MVP Award, led the league in ERA (2.48) and wins (24). The Old Stars are 3-1 while the Wolfpack are 2-0, and are first and second in the standings.

### Complete Rainout & Suspended Game Make Up Schedules

#### 50+ WB Central Division

3n2 Rangers 3 vs So Cal Sundevils 2 (7th) Wednesday 10/21 - 5:00pm at Tempe # 1

Aqua Dulce Reds 9 vs Utah Pirates 7 (6th) Wednesday 10/21 - 3:00pm at Papago # 1

### 50+ WB Cactus Division 1

RC Diamondbacks 6 Sacramento Seals 4 (4th) Wednesday 10/21 - 4:00pm at Tempe # 5

Des Moines Bruins 3 Diamond Dream Mustangs 3 (8th) Wednesday 10/21 - 4:00pm at Tempe # 6

Poco Colt 45's 8 vs Long Island Panthers 6 (6th) Wednesday 10/21 - 1:00pm at Tempe # 2

### 50+ Cactus Division 2

Aussie Aces 7 Long Island Yankees 1 (4th) Wednesday 10/21 - 5p Salt River Diamondbacks 6

Vermont Red Sox 6 Tri Valley Giants 3 (7th) Wednesday 10/21 - 5p Salt River Diamondbacks 5

### 70+ WB American Division

DC Nationals 12 vs St Thomas 3 (4th) Thursday 10/22 - 12:30pm at Tempe # 1

Tri Valley Giants 4 Arizona Scorpions 4 (4th) Thursday 10/22 - 4:00pm at Tempe # 6

## Despite Some Rough Weather Games Get Played On Monday



50+ WB Cactus Division Kansas City Knights batter, **Doug Poe** crushes this ball to the wall in right center field during his teams 10 - 3 win over Connecticut at Tempe Diablo Stadium.

### Record Rainfall On Monday Washes Out MSBL WS Morning Games

Tempe Diablo Complex Fields Don't Miss A Beat With Games All Day Long By Tom Prendergast

After a ton of rain on Sunday night, the MSBL WS office staff was notified that all morning games at the Maryvale and Riverview fields would not play on Monday morning. Several of these games were quickly moved to the Tempe Diablo Complex fields and amazingly every team managed to play at least one game yesterday. In addition to that all of the suspended and rained out games were re-scheduled for later in the week. All of these games have been updated on the website. Phone problems continued on day two at the MSBL WS office and so the backup line (602) 438-6028 was still being used all day. The 35+ divisions began play today while the 18+ divisions begin tomorrow. Several trade show vendors have arrived this week and can be found in and around the Tempe Diablo Complex. And MSBL / MABL WS clothier, Vic Puglisi is back again this year with an impressive selection of logo merchandise.





2015 MSBL / MABL WS	S Daily News	page
MSBL WORLD SER The MSBL WS office is Tempe Diablo Stadium Located on the second Stadium Mailing Addres 2200 W. Alameda Drive Temp, Arizona 85282	located inside (Gene Autry S floor ss:	9
WS Office Phone Line WS Office Phone Line MSBL National Web Si	602-438-9	
www.msblnational.co		
MSBL President MSBL Coordinator Tournament Director	Steve Sigler Brian Sigler Tom Prenderg	gast
Umpire In Chief Office Assistant	Jon Browar Phil Harris	
Equipment Distribution WS Administration WS Administration WS Souvenirs Editor / Publisher	Mike Cadena Bobby Prend Dean Shook Vic Puglisi Tom Prende	ergas
70± WR American Res	eulte —	

	J
70+ WB American Results	
Detroit 70's	8
San Antonio Texans	5
San Diego Mudcats (National)	15
Dodgertown West	1
Aussie Aces	13
DC Nationals	8
Arizona Scorpions	21
New England Red Sox	3
St Thomas	16
Tri Valley Giants	15
50+ American Results	
Houston Old Stars	4
Nor Cal All Stars	3
San Antonio Bombers	7
Team Victory	6
Boston Wolfpack	15
San Antonio Bombers	3
Houston Old Stars	8
Nor Cal All Stars	4

Houston Old Stars Team Victory

70+ WB American Division	W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
Detroit 70's	2	0	0	4	6	1000
Aussie Aces	2	0	0	4	11	1000
Arizona Scorpions	1	0	0	2	3	1000
St Thomas	1	0	0	2	15	1000
Tri Valley Giants	0	1	0	0	16	000
DC Nationals	0	1	0	0	13	000
San Antonio Texans	0	2	0	1	23	000
Dodgertown West	0	2	0	1	24	000
New England Red Sox	0	2	0	0	45	000

50+ American Division
Houston Old Stars
Boston Wolfpack
San Antonio Bombers
Team Victory
Nor Cal All Stars

50+ Central Division
St Louis Gameface
Rochester Redwings
Aqua Dulce Reds
Utah Pirates
Chicago North TSP's
3n2 Rangers
So Cal Sundevils
Tulsa Liners
All Star BB Academy
Arizona Angels

50+ Cactus Division 1
South Bay Zephyrs
Long Island Panthers
Auburn Braves
Des Moines Bruins
Diamond Dream Mustangs
Poco Colt 45's
Arizona Monson
Sacramento Seals
RC Diamondbacks

50+ Cactus Division 2
Long Island Yankees
Vermont Red Sox
Quad City Blasters
Connecticut Navigators
Kansas City Knights
Westchester Mets
Aussie Aces
Tri Valley Giants
Oklahoma City Dodgers

To receive an
email color copy
of the 2015
MSBL / MABL
World Series
Daily News each
day contact
tpkcmsbl@aol.com

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
2	0	0	4	6	1000
2	0	0	4	11	1000
1	0	0	2	3	1000
1	0	0	2	15	1000
0	1	0	0	16	000
0	1	0	0	13	000
0	2	0	1	23	000
0	2	0	1	24	000
0	2	0	0	45	000

w	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
3	1	0	6	11	750
2	0	0	4	7	1000
2	2	0	4	38	500
1	2	0	2	16	333
0	3	0	0	19	000

_						
	w	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
	3	0	0	6	10	1000
	3	0	0	6	11	1000
	2	0	0	4	4	1000
	2 2	0	0	4	7	1000
	2	1	0	4	7	667
	1	1	0	2	21	500
	0	2	0	0	9	000
	0	3	0	0	25	000
	0	3	0	0	38	000
	0	3	0	0	39	000
-						

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
3	0	0	6	10	1000
2	1	0	4	6	667
2	1	0	4	8	667
2	1	0	4	10	667
1	1	0	2	6	500
1	1	0	2	13	500
1	2	0	2	36	333
0	2	0	0	21	000
0	2	0	0	25	000

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
2	0	0	4	7	1000
2	0	0	4	16	1000
2	1	0	4	9	667
2	1	0	4	23	667
1	1	0	2	17	500
1	2	0	2	29	333
0	1	0	0	11	000
0	2	0	0	30	000
0	3	0	0	51	000

35+ WB Central Division
Salt Lake Lugnuts
Arizona Angels
So Cal Titans
Las Vegas Warriors
San Diego Padres
Montebello Angels
Team Easton
Sonoma County Black Sox
Phoenix Tube
Seattle Yankees
Ventura Dodgers

70+ WB National Division
South Dakota Rushmores
Sacramento Solons
San Diego Mudcats
Chicago Skyliners
Ohio Classics

Special Offer To All MSBL /
MABL World
Series
Players from
Don & Charlie's
Restaurant
20% off

Located at 7501 East Camelback Rd Scottsdale, AZ (480) 990-0900

Let them know that your with the MSBL / MABL World Series before ordering!

Remember -**No Drinking** or Tobacco products are allowed on any of the fields during the MSBL/ **MABL World** Series.

WS Souvenir Clothing 9a - 7p

Tempe Diablo Stadium

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
2	0	0	4	3	1000
2	0	0	4	3	1000
1	1	0	2	4	500
1	1	0	2	6	500
1	1	0	2	10	500
1	1	0	2	13	500
1	1	0	2	15	500
1	1	0	2	15	500
1	1	0	2	19	500
0	2	0	0	17	000
0	2	0	0	31	000

٧	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
2	0	0	4	4	1000
2	0	0	4	14	1000
1	1	0	2	20	500
1	1	0	2	20	500
0	2	0	0	26	000

2013 WISBL / WIABL WS Daily I	vews	page 3		ruesu	ay Oct
50+ Central Division Results		50+ Cactus 1 Results		50+ Cactus 2 Results	
Aqua Dulce Reds	16	Diamond Dream Mustangs	5	Long Island Yankees	14
All Star BB Academy	1	Auburn Braves	0	Kansas City Knights	1
Utah Pirates	20	South Bay Zephyrs	9	Connecticut Navigators	18
Tulsa Liners	4	Poco Colt 45's	4	Westchester Mets	3
Rochester Redwings	6	Arizona Monsoon	17	Vermont Red Sox	15
Chicago North TSP's	3	RD Diamondbacks	5	Oklahoma City Dodgers	11
St Louis Gameface	3	Des Moines Bruins	2	Quad City Blasters	11
So Cal Sundevils	0	Long Island Panthers	1	Tri Valley Giants	3
3n2 Rangers	12	3n2 Rangers	12	Connecticut Navigators	5
Arizona Angels	9	Arizona Angels	9	Oklahoma City Dodgers	0
35+ Central Div Results		South Bay Zephyrs Arizona Monsoon	13 2	Des Moines Bruins Aussie Aces	11 7
Las Vegas Warriors	16	Des Moines Bruins	11	Tri Valley Giants	0
Ventura Dodgers	1	Aussie Aces	7	Aussie Aces (rained out)	0
So Cal Titans San Diego Padres	9 0	35+ Cactus 1 Results		35+ Cactus 2 Results	
Salt Lake Lugnuts	12	Dallas Cardinals	15	Chandler Bat Philadelphia	9
Seattle Yankees	1	Colorado Aces	0	Chicago Cyclones	6
Salt Lake Lugnuts	3	Puget Sound Gators	7	Denver Royals	8
Montebello Angels	2	Sacramento White Sox	4	Minnesota Lumberjacks	0
Sonoma County Black Sox	5	Central Coast 805's	9	Omaha Red Sox	15
Seattle Yankees	2	Burlington Mudhens	1	Murrieta Mutiny	4
Arizona Angels	5	Central Coast 805's	3	Puget Sound Reds	23
Las Vegas Warriors	0	Sacramento White Sox	0	So Cal Monarchs	4
San Diego Padres	15	Puget Sound Gators	13	Team Las Vegas	5
Ventura Dodgers	1	Fresno Hardcor	5	Santa Barbara Black Sheep	1
Phoenix Tube	13	Dallas Cardinals	5	Denver Royals	9
Team Easton	5	Region Red Sox	0	Chicago Cyclones	3
Montebello Angels	14	Colorado Aces	13	Murrieta Mutiny	11
Phoenix Tube	10	Portland Mets	4	Minnesota Lumberjacks	8
Team Easton	13	Fresno Hardcor	11	Chandler Bat Philadelphia	19
Sonoma County Black Sox	2	Oklahoma Vipers	3	Santa Barbara Black Sheep	13
Arizona Angels	4	Region Red Sox	8	Puget Sound Reds	15
So Cal Titans	3	Portland Mets	3	Omaha Red Sox	6
Sol Touch Massa	age	(602) 741-5346		Team Las Vegas So Cal Monarchs	18 9

### **SORRY BUT NO PETS** are allowed

inside the Tempe Diablo Maryvale, Riverview, or Goodyear Sports Complexes as well as Tempe Diablo Stadium or Maryvale Stadium, per a city ordinance and regulation. No alcoholic beverages in the parking lot.



Special Offer for all MSBL/MABL players from the restaurant with the best view of the city of Phoenix! Please visit us.



### Sol Touch Massage (602) 741-5346

35+ WB Cactus Division 1	W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
Dallas Cardinals	2	0	0	4	0	1000
Central Coast 805's	2	0	0	4	1	1000
Puget Sound Gators	2	0	0	4	9	1000
Region Red Sox	1	1	0	2	8	500
Fresno Hardcor	1	1	0	2	16	500
Colorado Aces	1	1	0	2	19	500
Burlington Mudhens	0	1	0	2	9	000
Oklahoma Vipers	0	1	0	2	11	000
Sacramento White Sox	0	2	0	2	10	000
Portland Mets	0	2	0	0	21	000

35+ WB Cactus Division 2
Denver Royals
Puget Sound Reds
Team Las Vegas
Chandler Bat Philadelphia
Omaha Red Sox
Murietta Mutiny
Chicago Cyclones
Minnesota Lumberjacks
Santa Barbara Black Sheep
So Cal Monarchs

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
2	0	0	4	3	1000
2	0	0	4	10	1000
2	0	0	4	10	1000
2	0	0	4	19	1000
1	1	0	2	19	500
1	1	0	2	23	500
0	2	0	0	18	000
0	2	0	0	19	000
0	2	0	0	24	000
0	2	0	0	41	000

### 70+ WB National Results

South Dakota Rushmores 18 Chicago Skyliners 1 Sacramento Solons 18 Ohio Classics 4



### **JOIN US** Saturday OCT 24th, 2015 2:30 PM and 4:30 PM TEMPE DIABLO STADIUM





35+ WB Central Seattle Yankees batter, Chet Morgan singles during his teams game at Tempe Diablo Stadium yesterday afternoon.



MSBL umpires Dave Teater (left), Bobby Prendergast (center) and crew chief, Phil Harris (right) at Tempe Diablo Stadium yesterday.



50+ WB Central Aqua Dulce Reds batter, **Bobby Flores** sends this high fastball to the bottom of the left field fence in yesterday's game.



50+ WB Central All Star BB Academy pitcher, Mario Martinez got the start against the Aqua Dulce Reds on Monday at Tempe.





35+ WB Central Salt Lake Lugnuts players, **Bruce Blanchard** (2nd



35+ WB Central Seattle Yankees pitcher, Brian Manula delivers a baseman) and pitcher, Corey Stone came up big in their 12-1 victory. pitch during his teams game against the Salt Lake Lugnuts yesterday

Get all of the 2015 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com